
STEUBENVILLE CATHOLIC CENTRAL CRUSADERS
BOY’S BASKETBALL

2023 - 2024

Date Opponent Location Time
Friday, December 1 Toronto Home 5:30 pm
Tuesday, December 5 Edison Home 5:30 pm
Friday, December 8 Steubenville Away 5:30 pm
Tuesday, December 12 St. Thomas Aquinas Home 5:30 pm
Friday, December 15 Madonna Away 5:30 pm
Tuesday, December 19 Bridgeport Home 5:30 pm
Saturday, December 23 Wellsville Home 5:30 pm
Wednesday, December 27 Bishop Rosecrans - Watt/Nese SHS TBA
Saturday, December 30 Shenandoah Away 6:00 pm
Tuesday, January 2 Bridgeport Away 6:00 pm
Friday, January 5 Oak Glen Away 6:00 pm
Tuesday, January 9 Toronto Away 6:00 pm
Saturday, January 13 Southern Local Home 4:00 pm
Tuesday, January 16 Oak Glen Home 5:30 pm
Tuesday, January 23 Madonna Home 5:30 pm
Friday, January 26 Shenandoah Home 5:30 pm
Saturday, January 27 Frontier (Varsity Only) Away 6:00 pm
Friday, February 2 Edison Away 6:00 pm
Tuesday, February 6 OVAC SEMIS AND CONSOLATION GAMES TBA
Friday, February 9 OVAC SEMIS AND CONSOLATION GAMES TBA
Saturday,February 10 OVAC FINALS TBA
Tuesday, February 13 Wellsville Away 6:00 pm
Saturday, February 17 Caldwell Away 6:00 pm

Head Coach - Don Ogden
Asst. Coach - John Leary
Asst. Coach - Ron Runkel
Athletic Director - Michael Barber

Courage, Character, Heart, and Spirit

GO BLUE!


